
The Orissa State Cooperative, Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd. 
D-2, SAHID NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-751 007. 

Ph No- 2546030/2540273/2540417, Fax No (0674)2540974 
CORRIGENDUM FOR E-TENDER REF NO.  

CSS/RKVY/158/STABILIZER/17, CSS/RKVY/158/DG/17, CSS/RKVY/158/BMC/17, 
CSS/RKVY/158/DPMCU/17, CSS/RKVY/158/CAN/17 

 

     Date- 12/10/17 

 Referring to the tender notice on dtd.27/09/2017 & 28/09/2017, published in the news paper “ 

The Samaj” and “The Times of India” respectively for : 

1. SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND TRIAL RUN OF 

STABILIZER AT DIFFERENT UNITS OF OMFED. 

2. SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND TRIAL RUN OF DG SET 

AT DIFFERENT UNITS OF MILK UNION. 

3. SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND TRIAL RUN OF BULK 

MILK COOLERS AT DIFFERENT UNITS OF OMFED. 

4. SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING AND TRIAL RUN OF DATA 

PROCESSING MILK COLLECTION UNIT (DPMCU) AT DIFFERENT UNITS OF MILK 

UNION.  

5. SUPPLY,OF ALUMINIUM MILK CAN- 40LTS. CAPACITY / SS-304 MILK CAN- 5LTS. / 

SS-304 MILK CAN - 40LTR. CAPACITY AT DIFFERENT UNITS OF MILK UNION. 

IN  BILL OF QUANTITY FOR ABOVE TENDERS THE FOLLOWING CHANGES 

TO BE CONSIDERED BEFORE QUOTING. 

In Bill of Quantity Page: 

Basic Rate (Column-7) :-  Basic Rate per unit is to be quoted. 

Packing & Forwarding (Column-8) :- Total Value (i.e  Total quantity of items 

multiplied with per unit rate for Packing & Forwarding = quoted amount) is to be quoted. 

GST (Column-9) :- Total Value (i.e  Total quantity multiplied with per unit rate for GST 

= quoted amount) is to be quoted. 

Freight Charges (Column-10) :- Total Value (i.e  Total quantity of items multiplied 

with per unit rate for Freight Charges = quoted amount) is to be quoted. 

Transit Insurance (Column-11) :- Total Value (i.e  Total quantity of items multiplied 

with per unit rate for Transit Insurance = quoted amount) is to be quoted. 

Per unit price F.O.R destination (Column-12) :- Not to be quoted and it should be 

filled by ZERO. 

Per unit Erection Charge (Column-19) :- Total Value (i.e  Total quantity of items 

multiplied with per unit rate for Erection Charge = quoted amount) is to be quoted. 

For further details please visit our website omfed@yahoo.com / www.tenderorissa.gov.in 

.          Sd/- 

General Manager (CSS)  
 

mailto:omfed@yahoo.com
http://www.tenderorissa.gov.in/

